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Active Roster: 30 A Draft Eligible Roster: July 24,2022
PITCHERS (15) POS B/T Ht Wt Yr DOB Hometown School High School
22 Kenny CAMPBELL” RHP R/R 62 210 SR 2/6/98  Brick, NJ Connecticut Christian Brothers Acad. (NJ]
36 Josh CULLIVER” RHP R/R  6-2 205 R-SR 6/7/99  Omaha, NE Minnesota Creighton Preparatory (NE)
31 David DEAN” LHP L/L 6-4 190 FR 11/24/02 Owasso, 0K Northastern Oklahoma AGM  Owasso (0K)

9 Carson FRAZIER” RHP S/R 6-0 165 FR 4/20/00 Temecula, CA Cypress Temecula Valley (CA)
15 Zachary GAUDREAU~ LHP  R/L 510 170 FR 7/22/03  Longueuil, Quebec, Canada Northastern Oklahoma AGM  Edouard-Montpetit (QC)
33 Garrett HOUSTON” RHP L/R 6-3 180 R-JR 9/25/98  Macon, GA Georgia-Gwinnett Tattnall Square Acad. (GA)

8 Jarrett KENYON” RHP R/R 6-0 150 FR 6/15/03  Henderson, NV South Suburban Coronado (NV)

13 Caedon KOTTINGER RHP R/R 60 190 SO 7/13/02  Reno, NV UCLA Reno (NV)

16 Nate LEIBOLD RHP R/R 63 210 FR 6/29/03  Seattle, WA UCLA Ballard (WA)

39 Noah MAGEE* RHP R/R 60 200 JR 6/7/01  Mount Olive, MS Ole Miss Simpson Academy (MS)

37 Aidan McEVOY~ LHP L/L 64 19 SO 3/7/01 Downington, PA Charlotte Downington West (PA)

32 Andrew POGUE* RHP R/R 65 195 R-SO 1/18/01  Peoria, IL lllinois Dunlap (IL)

26 Trey SEELEY~ RHP R/R 62 175 FR 6/28/02  Huntington Beach, CA Cypress Fountain Valley

21 Garner SPOLJARIC® RHP L/R 6-1 185 SR 8/19/99  Lisle, Ontario, Canada Embry-Riddle Homeschool

35 Gabe STOTLER RHP R/R 62 1% SO 3/28/02  Waldorfshurg, PA Shippenshurg Southern Fulton (PA)
CATCHERS (4) POS B/T Ht Wt Yr DOB Hometown School High School

19 Cole MESSINA C R/R 60 215 FR 5/14/03  Sumnmerville, SC South Carolina Summerville (SC)

1 Parker NOLAND# C/INF L/R 61 200 SR 3/23/01  Knoxville, TN Vanderhilt Farragut (TN)

4 AlbertoRIOS C R/R 6-0 200 SO 3/19/02  Bellflower, CA Stanford St. John Bosco (CA)

38 Bennett THOMPSON C R/R 510 195 FR 12/16/02  Medford, OR Oregon South Medfrd (OR)
INFIELDERS (6) POS B/T Ht Wt Yr DOB Hometown School High School
24 Kemp ALDERMAN B R/AR 63 240 SO 8/20/02 Decatur, MS Ole Miss Newton County Acad. (MS)

5 Garrett CUTTING SS R/R 511 185 FR 6/5/03  Las Vegas, NV Oregon Arbor View (NV)
11 Branden COMIA® 2B R/R 510 185 JR 4/27/00  Orland Park, IL lllinois Carl Sandburg (IL)
28 Connor MANTHEY” B R/AR 61 225 R-R 9/18/99  Columbus, WI Bradley Columbus (WI)

18 Daylen REYES" 26 R/R 60 190 SO 7/16/01  Northridge, CA UCLA Notre Dame (CA)

10 Andrew RIVAS 1B L/L 60 200 FR 9/9/03  Newhury Park, CA UC Riverside Newhbury Park (CA)
OUTFIELDERS (5) POS B/T Ht Wt Yr DOB Hometown School High School

23 Tyeler HAWKINS” OF R/R 60 195 SO 7/7/01  Lexington, KY Louisville STEAM Acad. (KY)

2 Nick MITCHELL OF L/R 510 175 FR 9/3/03  Carmel, IN Western lllinois Carmel (IN)

14 Evan SMITH OF L/R 62 200 FR 4/2/03  Broadlands, VA West Virginia Briar Woods (VA)
20 Andrew SOJKA” OF L/R 62 210 SO 5/16/01  Huntington Beach, CA CSUN Marina (CA)

12 Nolan TICHY OF R/R 61 18 SO 7/25/02  Qrono, MN UMass Orono (MN)
INACTIVE (2) POS B/T Ht Wt Yr DOB Hometown School High School

29 David HAGAMAN RHP R/R  6-3 185 FR 4/16/03  Egg Harbor City, NJ West Virginia Holy Spirit (NJ)
27 Tyler TORNBERG RHP R/R 61 195 R-FR 5/18/02  Chatham, NJ Rutgers Chatham (NJ)
COACHING STAFF Yr Hometown School

7 Zac CHARBONNEAU Manager 5th Milwaukee, WI Millikin '09
34 Daniel BURATTO Piching Coach st Santa Barbara, CA Bowling Green '17
17 Tyler CASERTA Hiting Coach st Santa Barbara, CA Eastern Connecticut State 14
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No.

28
34
29
43
35
30
11
39
33
21
41

25
17
12
23

13
18
22

14
27

20
19
26

24

15
10

Active: 34
Inactive: 4

Pitchers (18)
Last Name
*Baumann
Conte
Radtke
Wenninger
Heninger
Denu
Rutledge
Major
*Denton
*Madej
*Marshall
Lane
*Schicker
Bunselmeyer
Orr

Milner
Evers

Corn

Catchers (3)
Janik
Reuter
Stengren

Infielders (9)
Widder
*Sepede
*Watkins
Abernathy
Levensteins
Escoto
Comer
Kluvers

Hill

Outfielders (4)
Levenson

Hug

Allen

Gomez

Staff (3)
Thompson
Caldwell
Atkins

*Returner

First Name
Jace
Michael
DJ

Jack
Carter
Tyler
Caleb
Aidan
Cade
Nate
Nick
Dawson
Michael
Korey
Christian
Matt
Aaron
Aidan

Camden
Collin
Drew

Brent
Ryan
Brock
Ben
Nik
Hagen
Bradley
Zach
Garret

Zach
Chase
Dwight
Maurice

Corey
Kelton
Nolan

Pos B/T
RHP L/R
RHP R/R
RHP R/R
RHP L/R
RHP R/R
LHP R/L
RHP R/R
RHP R/R
RHP R/R
LHP L/L
RHP R/R
LHP L/L
RHP R/R
RHP R/R
RHP R/R
RHP R/R
RHP R/R
RHP R/R

R/R
R/R
R/R

oNoNe!

MIF R/R
INF R/R
MIF R/R
UTL R/R
INF L/R
MIF R/R
INF R/R
MIF R/R
MIF R/R

OF
OF
OF
OF

R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R

Field Mgr
Coach
Coach

Ht
6'0
6'3
6'3
6'4
6'3
6'1
6's
5'11
6'4
6'1
6'3
6's
6'3
6'1
6'1
6'3
6'1
6'1

5'10
6'3
6'1

6'0
5'11
6'0
5'11
62
5'10
6'2
5'11
6'3

62
6'0
6'0
5'9

Wit
185
200
200
205
230
210
230
205
195
205
210
205
195
200
200
190
190
205

200
210
200

190
215
190
165
230
180
220
180
210

205
190
190
167

Yr
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
R. So
Jr.
Fr.
So.
R.Jr
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
R.So
R.So
So.
R.Fr

Fr.
Fr.
So.

R. So.

R. Jr
So.
So.
Jr.
So.
Jr.

R. Fr
So.

So.
R.Jr
R.Fr
Jr.

2nd
2nd
Ist

DOB Hometown
10/15/98 Mosinee, WI
10/18/02 Cincinnati, OH
6/3/02 Marietta, GA
3/4/02 Cary, IL
5/16/03  Rescue, CA
2/17/01  Mount Horeb, WI
7/12/00  West Monroe, LA
5/22/03  Lock Haven, PA
12/28/01 Fayettville, AR
5/22/99  Lemont, IL
7/7/00 Antigo, WI
6/16/99  Lakeland, FL
4/3/02 North Riverside, IL
5/29/02  Ava, IL
8/2/00 Roswell, GA
11/30/01 Duke, OK
8/30/21  Stonewall, LA
9/5/02 Venice, FL
7/16/02  Wauconda, IL
3/4/03 Olive Branch, MS
7/2/01 Fox River Grove, IL
3/3/01 Sheboygen, WI
12/17/99 Las Vegas, NV
5/19/00  Pleasant Grove, UT
7/15/02  Warrior, AL
5/23/00  Arvada, CO
1/5/01 Amarillo, TX
3/4/00 Rhinelander, WI
11/11/01 Fargo, ND
2/18/01 Willston, ND
3/6/02 Oviedo, FL
3/9/00 Indianapolis, IN
7/16/01  Milton, GA
1/18/01  Acworth, GA
Lakeland, FL

Salt Lake City, UT

Chico, CA

School

University of Wisconsin -Stout
Central Michigan University
University of Georgia

University of Illinois

San Jose State University
University of Evansville

Stephan F. Austin State University
West Virginia University

Oral Roberts University

Florida Southern College

West Texas A&M University
Florida Southern College
Chattanooga State College
University of Illinois

Columbia International University
Southwestern Oklahoma State
Arkansas State University
Pasco-Hernando State College

University of Illinois
Brigham Young University
Central Michigan University

University of Evansville

Brigham Young University

Brigham Young University

West Virginia University

University of North Georgia

Lamar Community College
University of Wisconsin Stevens Point
North Dakota State University

North Dakota State University

University of Miami
University of Evansville
Univesity of Georgia
Keiser University

Keiser University
Salt Lake Community College
Feather River Community College
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